
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri  ) 
Operations Company for Authority to  ) 
Implement Rate Adjustments Required By ) Case No. EO-2008-0216 
4 CSR 240-20.090(4) and the Company’s )  (On Remand) 
Approved Fuel and Purchased Power Cost ) 
Recovery Mechanism. ) 
 
  

MOTION TO EXTEND THE DEADLINE FOR FILING A  
PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE 

 
 

COMES NOW the Office of the Public Counsel and for its Motion to Extend the Deadline for 

Filing a Proposed Procedural Schedule states as follows: 

 
1. On December 22, 2010, the Commission issued an order in which it directed the parties 

to jointly or severally file a proposed procedural schedule no later than January 12, 2011.  Due to a 

number of other pressing matters, the parties have not yet discussed a procedural schedule for this case.  

The parties to this case are all involved in the hearings in Case Nos. ER-2010-0355 and ER-2010-0356 

beginning January 18, and plan to make time to meet during the course of the hearings to discuss the 

appropriate schedule for this case. 

2. To allow the parties to discuss the appropriate procedural schedule, Public Counsel 

requests that the Commission extend the deadline from January 12 to January 21.  Public Counsel has 

conferred with all the parties and all support this request.   
 

WHEREFORE Public Counsel respectfully requests that the Commission extend the deadline 

for filing a jointly proposed procedural schedule or for filing separately proposed procedural schedules 

from January 12 to January 21. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

 

      OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL 
 
       /s/ Lewis R. Mills, Jr. 
 
      By:____________________________ 
       Lewis R. Mills, Jr.    (#35275) 
       Public Counsel 

P O Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
(573) 751-1304 
(573) 751-5562 FAX 

      lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov 
 
 

 
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been emailed to parties of record this 12th day of 
January 2011. 
 
General Counsel Office  
Missouri Public Service Commission  
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov 

 Williams Nathan  
Missouri Public Service Commission  
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov 

  
Coffman B John  
AARP  
john@johncoffman.net 

 Woodsmall David  
AG Processing, Inc  
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com 

  
Conrad Stuart  
AG Processing, Inc  
stucon@fcplaw.com  

Comley W Mark  
City of Kansas City, Missouri  
comleym@ncrpc.com 

Steinmeier D William  
City of St. Joseph, Missouri  
wds@wdspc.com 

 Finnegan D Jeremiah  
County of Jackson, Missouri  
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com 

  

Hollifield Major Frank  
Federal Executive Agencies  
frank.hollifield@tyndall.af.mil 

 Cooper L Dean  
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company  
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 
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Carter C Diana  
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations 
Company  
DCarter@brydonlaw.com 

 

Swearengen C James  
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company  
LRackers@brydonlaw.com 

Boudreau A Paul  
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations 
Company  
PaulB@brydonlaw.com 

 Mitten Russ  
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company  
rmitten@brydonlaw.com 

  
Gilbreath A Lisa  
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations 
Company  
lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com 

 Blanc D Curtis  
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company  
Curtis.Blanc@kcpl.com 

  
Zobrist Karl  
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations 
Company  
karl.zobrist@snrdenton.com 

 

Woods A Shelley  
Missouri Department of Natural Resources  
shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov 

Woodsmall David  
Sedalia Industrial Energy Users Association 
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com 

 Conrad Stuart  
Sedalia Industrial Energy Users Association  
stucon@fcplaw.com 

  
Carew S Koriambanya  
The Commercial Group  
carew@bscr-law.com 

 Chamberlain D Rick  
The Commercial Group  
rdc_law@swbell.net 

  

Lowery B James  
Union Electric Company  
lowery@smithlewis.com  

Byrne M Thomas  
Union Electric Company  
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

Tatro Wendy  
Union Electric Company  
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

 

 

 
 
        /s/ Lewis R. Mills, Jr. 
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